504612722 10/26/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4659435

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MIN ZHU	06/15/2016
DERRICK R. CHOU	06/15/2016
GRAYDON E. BEATTY	06/17/2016
R. MAXWELL FLAHERTY	05/16/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACUTUS MEDICAL, INC.
Street Address:	2210 FARADAY AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE 100
City:	CARLSBAD
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92008

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15569231

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)742-7774

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 994-4900

Email: MAIL@OMIPLAW.COM ONELLO & MELLO, LLP **Correspondent Name:**

THREE BURLINGTON WOODS DRIVE Address Line 1:

SUITE 203 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: BURLINGTON, MASSACHUSETTS 01803

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ACU-035US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID M. MELLO
SIGNATURE:	/David M. Mello/
DATE SIGNED:	10/26/2017

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 043957 FRAME: 0506



PATENT REEL: 043957 FRAME: 0507

ASSIGNMENT

We,

Min Zhu of 11818 Paseo Lucido Apt #2015, San Diego, California 92128, USA;

Derrick R. Chou of 17751 Ralphs Ranch Road, San Diego, California 92128, USA;

Graydon E. Beatty of 9400 Old Cedar Ave. South #107, Bloomington, Minnesota 55435, USA:

R. Maxwell Flaherty of 2122 Kirkland Lake Drive, Auburndale, Florida 33823, USA,

having invented improvements in CARDIAC VIRTUALIZATION TEST TANK AND TESTING SYSTEM AND METHOD identified as Attorney Docket No. ACU-035PCT, described in a Patent Cooperation Treaty application, which application was filed on May 11, 2016, and assigned International Application No.: PCT/US2016/31823,

for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged from Acutus Medical, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 2210 Faraday Avenue, Suite 100, Carlsbad, California 92008, USA (and hereinafter called the Assignee, which term shall include its successors and assigns), do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee our entire right, title, and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to and under said application (which term shall include hereinafter where the context so admits all divisional, continuing, reissue and other patent applications based thereon) and the inventions (which term shall include each and every such invention, or part thereof) therein described, and any and all patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) of any country which may be granted on or for said inventions or on said application;

And for the same consideration We do also hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee, all our rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all other treaties of like purpose in respect of said inventions and said application, and We do hereby authorize the Assignee to apply in our name or its own name or its designee for patents and like rights of exclusion on or for said inventions in all countries, claiming (if the Assignee so desires) the priority of the filing date of said application under the provisions of said Convention, Treaty or any such other Convention or Treaty;

And for the same consideration, We do hereby agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors, and administrators, promptly upon request of the Assignee to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, reissue or other application or applications for patent or patents or like rights of exclusion of any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee, fully to secure to it said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions, applications, and said several patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) or any of them, all, however, at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, or assigns;

And We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the corresponding Official of each country foreign thereto to

REEL: 043957 FRAME: 0508

issue to the Assignee, any and all patents and like rights of exclusion which may be granted in any country upon said United States application on or for said inventions;

And We do hereby covenant for ourselves and our legal representatives and agree with the Assignee, that We have granted no right or license to make, use, or sell said inventions to anyone except the Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed our right, title, and interest in and to said inventions has not been otherwise encumbered by us, and that We have not executed and will not execute any instruments in conflict herewith.

THE WAY				
IN	/ B415	* E E	NEJ	1 *
# F L#	. A		/ i 🔍	1.

NTOR 1:	
Inventor's Signature:	Name: Min Zhu
Smith	Date: 6/15/2016
	o set my hand and seal this <u>15</u> day of
JUNE , 2016.	A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the
State of CAUFDENIA)	individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness,
County of SAN DIEWD)	accuracy, or validity of that document.
Before me this 15_ day of day of to me personally known, and acknow act and deed.	2016, personally appeared Min Zhu , who is ledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free
Miche Reas	MISHA RODRIGUEZ Commission No. 2099201
Notary Public	NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SAN DIEGO COUNTY Commission Expires February 7, 2019

My Commission Expires: FCB 1, 204

INVENTOR 2	IN	OR 2:
------------	----	-------

Inventor's Signature:	
421/1	Marian de la company de la com

Name: Derrick R. Chou

Date: 6/15/16

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 15 day of

JUNE , 201

State of <u>CANFORNIA</u>)
County of SAN DIEW

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

Before me this 15 day of NNF, 2016, personally appeared Derrick R. Chou, who is to me personally known, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: FEB

FEB 7,2019

MISHA RODRIGUEZ
Commission No. 2099201
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA E
SAN DIEGO COUNTY
Commission Expires February 7, 2019

INVENTOR 3:

Inventor's Signature:

A Taylon & Boatly

Name: Graydon E. Beatty

Date: 6/17/2016

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 13 day of

JUNE , 2016.

State of CANTOCNIA)
County of SAN DECO

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

Before me this 1 day of 2016, personally appeared Graydon E. Beatty, who is to me personally known, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: Feb 1

A Coo

MISHA RODRIGUEZ
Commission No. 2099201
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SAN DIEGO COUNTY
Commission Expires February 7, 2019

Page 3 of 4

INVENTOR 4:

S 3 . 30:	A		
(Inventor's)Sig	nature:	-	*
	1, / .		
	1/6/4/	大	~
		234	

Name: R. Maxwell Flaherty

Date: 5 16 11

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 16 day of ________, 2016.

State of MA County of FSEV)

Before me this 1 day of 2016, personally appeared R. Maxwell Flaherty, who is to me personally known, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 2.4.22

J:\ACU\035PCT\Assignment\035PCT_assignment-multi-inv.doc



Notary Public
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETT
My Commission Expires
February 4, 2022

RECORDED: 10/26/2017

REEL: 043957 FRAME: 0511